
aErEIE <rrdEr {E
0r.6 {.6(GRr *rfu *€R io
g({Fi6: id 3n6 !6Rlq
vqrFaier: wt ?.y?-,ra i l?frrD, 'iEad?na. itq
iia. arancir{,{ xna66r.3clafie v: t "t".

0)
AEIf,AffiITAGUMIIIBINK

(A S.b.d!l.d BanI .tEblirL.d b! cov.@ar of bdi.)
Spo$orB.nk Bet of Mlhar4hm
lLrdottk.: AorNo al i!C I no II {?rn). \'ill.!.
Crl*idi.Go$4!C.nir. i. naluj V,!ur Ivol
CIDCO Aue8ibrdll,0l0.

(02{o ) 6650215 ro 30 E-tuill h8Dh%a<i.gtuit (6 vi* BadtESrdiri. GAD & StsaioD.ry
HO/GAD/l9n0B-2t

To,

Dete 12.04.202.1

The Dircctor General,
Directorate General of Commercial
Intelligence and Statistics,
l, Council House Str€€t,
Kolkala - 7oo oo I

Publishing of T6nder for Emprd.lmenl of Architccls

We are forwarding hercwith a lender notice atlached lo be published in "lndian Tmde Joumal"
on Saturday, daled l5d April 2023. The tender notice is for-

TENDER NOTICE RFP. NO. GADOI/2023-24

Malarashtra Gramin Bank. a Regional Rural Bank Sponsored by Bank of Maharashtra inviles Tenders

Iiom l5'r April 2021 for'REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FoR EMPANELMENT OF ARCHITECTS

FOR MAHARASHTRA CRAMIN BANIC'

The last date for submission of tenders is lod May 2023 up to 5.00 pm. For funher delarls, visit our

website \a,ww.mahagramiD.in tender section.

sd/-
Chief CeBersl Mrnrgcr

Drte:12.04.2023 MshrrsshtrrGrshinBrnk

We request you to publish the same and the bill may be sent onthe following addr€ss'

The Chief Manager, CAD & STATIONERY
Maharashtra Cramin Bank
He.d Oftice: Plot No.42 in Gut No.33 (Paft),

Village Golwadi, Crowth Centre,

WalujMahanagar lV,ClDCO, Aurangabad 431 010'

Yours t'aithl'ull)

CAD & S]'A'TIONERY

Dear Sir.

/suP-,,'7/)t-,'/ lrl,ttrzer



rl



TENDER NOTICE RFP. NO. OI2023-24
EMPANETMENT OF ARCHITECTS

Maharashtra Gramin 8ank, invites applications for preparing the panels olArchitects. The Empanelment

willbe forthe p€riod or03 years i.e. up to 31.03.2026.

lnterested v€ndors, Service providers/firms may apply for empanelment pro.ess. Formats of application

forms, Eligibility Criteria, terms and Conditions for submission ofapplications and other information may

be collected from any one of the 7 ReBional Omces or can be downloaded from the Eank's website

www: mahagramin,in

Last date of submission of applications is 10.05.2023 (up to 5.00 P.M.). Applications shall be submitted

only to Head Office, Auran8abad.

Date:12.04.2023

Place: Aurangabad

sd/-
General Manager (C)

Head Office: AuranBabad




